Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
50349155 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
238133847 Seite 1 von 36
Page 1 of 36

Item EUT information
Kind of Equipment/Test Item Receiver for CGM
Type Designation HR310
FCC ID ADU-HR310
Table 5: Technical Specification of EUT
Technical Specification  Value
Operating Frequencies 2402~2480MHz
Channel number 40
Operation Voltage 120Vac from Adapter, 3.7Vdc from Battery
Modulation  GFSK
Antenna gain 2dBi
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50349155 001  Seite 10 von 36
Page 10 of 36
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
Basic operation modes are:
A. Transmitting
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Circuit Diagram
- Block Diagram
- Rating Label
- Technical Description
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50349155 001  Seite 11 von 36
Page 11 of 36
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum power level.
During testing, Channel and Power Controlling Software provided by the customer
was used to control the operating channel as well as the output power level. The RF
output power selection is for the setting of RF output power expected by the customer
and is going to be fixed on the firmware of the final end product.
Table 6: Table for Parameters of Test Software Setting
Mode
Channel Frequency
2402 MHz 2440 MHz 2480 MHz
GFSK Default Default Default
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
The sample was provided with Direct Test Mode F/W to connect with CMW270
through UART for testing.
The samples were used as follows:
A001062566-002.
Full test was applied on all test modes, but only worst case was shown
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50349155 001  Seite 12 von 36
Page 12 of 36
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
The product has been tested together with the following additional accessories:
Accessory of EUT
No. Product Brand Model Description
1 AC Adapter SWITCHING
UES06WNCPU-
050100SPA
I/P: 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz,
O/P: 5.0 Vdc, 1.0 A
A USB Cable - - 1m
Support Unit
Support Unit
No. Description Brand Model S/N Remark
2 UART Silicon CP2102 - USB to TTL
B Usb cable - - - 2m
4.4 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance